Date

4/3/2023
4/4/2023
4/5/2023
4/6/2023

4/7/2023

4/10/2023
4/11/2023
4/12/2023
4/13/2023

4/14/2023
4/17/2023

4/18/2023
4/19/2023

4/20/2023
4/21/2023
4/24/2023

4/25/2023

4/26/2023
4/27/2023
4/28/2023
5/1/2023
5/2/2023

5/3/2023

5/4/2023
5/5/2023

5/8/2023
5/9/2023
5/10/2023
5/11/2023

5/12/2023

5/15/2023

5/16/2023
5/17/2023
5/18/2023

5/19/2023

5/22/2023
5/23/2023
5/24/2023

5/25/2023

Let's Talk Pella Issue

Severe Weather Awareness Week

Klompen Classic
New Pella Police Officers
Habitat for Humanity

Pella Jazz State Champions

Meals from the Heartland
New Therapy Dog

Pella Schools Latest
Telecommunicators Week

Union Street Players
Legislative Session Latest 1

March Madness Middle School
Champions

Top 10 Under 40 Part 1

Pella Signing Day
Vermeer Global Parts Center
Top 10 Under 40 Part 2

Pella Middle School Check
Presentations

Pella Farmers Market

Top 10 Under 40 Part 3

Tulip Time Safety

Tulip Time Steering Committee
Pella Garden Club Anniversary

Tulip Queen and Royal Court 1

Tulip Queen and Royal Court 2
Tulip Time Volunteer of the Year

Tulip Time Recap

Pella Wizard Pancakes
Legislative Session Recap
State Poetry Winners

State Track and Field Qualfiers
Spirit of Pella Committee

lowa Musical Theatre Awards 1
Pella Swim Club
State Tennis Qualifiers

New Leadership in Pella Schools

State Track and Field Champions

EMS Week
Rec Center Fundraising Update

Thursdays in Pella Preview

LTP Guest

Chad Hahn

Jim Hibma, Chris Allen
Hunter Embray, Victor Garcia
Amy Meyer

Ryder Bates, Eli Burrows, Tyler Mifflin, Morgan
Uitermarkt, Issac Boualavong, Eli Ebeling, Penny
Shriver

Addison Namminga, Elsie Brenneman, Reagan
Anderson, Dev Dholakia, Cole DeNooy, Jenna Beyer

Greg Higginbotham, Jen Wolf
Greg Ebeling
Kaci Visser, Marcia Slycord

Chris Brown, Lynn Cutler, Kati Brown, Allie Thomas,
Chris Haug

Ken Rozenboom

Reagan Anderson, Beckett Mathes, Sawyer Reed,
Brayden Van Horn

Tori Fyfe

Ellison Ritzert, Katra Sterner, Clayton Huyser,
Kaysar Lines

Tony Briggs
Scott Treft

Lauren Pfoltner, Piper Spera, Reid VanDyke, Sam
Manning, Sam Deneke, Emma VanDyke

Rebecca Jones

Jolyn Hartson

Paul Haase

Joel Bennett, Jon Witt

Janna Boyd, Marlyn Reitveld-Ebbers

Cheyne Plants, Ellie Wogen, Tatum Carlstone, Anna
DeNooy, Avery Verhoef

Cheyne Plants, Ellie Wogen, Tatum Carlstone, Anna
DeNooy, Avery Verhoef

Jeff Helle, Shirley Sneller

Cheyne Plants, Ellie Wogen, Tatum Carlstone, Anna
DeNooy, Avery Verhoef

Kent Van Hemert
Ken Rozenboom
Jenna Beyer, Emmerich Olin

Chase Lauman, Cam Schulte, Quinn Gruver, Trey
Van Hauen, Jacie Trine, Delanie Reynolds, Abby
Teagarden

Ryan Vos, Christi Vande Voort

Braelyn Ensor, Ryder Bates, Luci Hopkins, Erin
Mathes

Hannah Nedder, Nathan Pollard
Cameron Rowe, Joshua Roozeboom

Josh Manning, Scott Tjeerdsma

Chase Lauman, Trevor Veenstra, Gavin Fenton,
Griffin Olson, Adrien Robbins, Gavin VanGorp

Greg Higginbotham, Mandy Ritchie, Sarah Turnbull
Don DeWaard

Trisha Klok, Mary Mansfield
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Let's Talk Knoxville Issue

Severe Weather Awareness Week

Knoxville Community Chorus
lowa Flag Day
Marion County Assessor

Knoxville City Council Latest

Knoxville Fire Department
Top 10 Under 40
Top 10 Under 40
Top 10 Under 40

EveryStep Knoxville Hospice
Marion County Engineer

Telecommunicators Week
Knoxville School Board Latest

Earth Sweep Earth Day
Spring Into Parks
Crisis Intervention Services

Knoxville High School
Baccalaureate

Knoxville City Council Latest
Knoxville Police Reserves
Sprint Car Hall of Fame

Top 10 Under 40

Knoxville School Board Latest

Northstar Elementary Principal

Pleasantville Youth Initiative
Knoxville City Council Latest

Knoxville Raceway

Marion County Extension
Knoxville Rec Center
Knoxville School Board Latest

Marion County Deputy Auditor
Knoxville Township Rural Fire

Marion County Board of
Supervisors

Marion County Naturalist
Knoxville City Council Latest

Knoxville Raceway General
Manager

Knoxville Fire Battalion Chief
Knoxville Chamber
Marion County Veteran Affairs

lowa Musical Theatre Awards

LTK Guest

Jason Sandholdt

Kathleen Taylor

Laney Gullion, Cory Gullion
Kelli Kingery

Heather Ussery

Cal Wyman
Kyle Keller
Jamie Ball
Heather Ussery

Mary Jo Romanco, Brenda
Goodale

Tyler Christian

Michelle Kingery
Cassi Pearson, Craig Mobley

Cullie Provenzano
Bridget Mohler
Pat Finan

Norah Pearson, Hayden Hudson,

Mason Hatch

Heather Ussery
Kyle Keller
Bob Baker
Jennie Koenig
Craig Mobley

John Keitges

Emily Caulkins, Jennie Koenig
Heather Ussery

Jason Reed

Lydia Dingeman, Ashtin Wells
Angie Jones

Cassi Pearson

Dani Graves

Kenny Thompson, Kyle Thompson

Kisha Jahner
Marla Mertz
Heather Ussery

Jason Reed

Justin Smith

Tracey Russell, Kevin Stittsworth

Mike Kuhn

Kai Ethell, Hayden Hudson, Mason

Hatch, Heidi Feldman

In Depth Issue

Two Rivers Cooperative

Marion County Bank Ag Lending
lowa Farm Services Agency
Continuum Ag

Twin Cedars FFA

State Climatologist

The Path Wellness Coaching
Simpson Debate
Pleasantville Arts Showcase

Monster Jam Driver
Volunteering at Lake Red Rock

Dutch Memories Podcast
Electoral College

Sexual Assault Awareness Month
Shop Local Indianola
100 Things to Do in lowa Before You Die

Crisis Reponse Dogs

American History Trip

Kindergarten Roundup
Well Works

Red Lion Renewables
COVID-19 Vaccines

Junction 92

Tulip Time Part 1
Tulip Time Part 2

Optimae Life Services

The First Step

Glass Orbs at Big Rock Park
U.S. Senate Latest

lowa DNR
Court Appointed Special Advocates

lowa Senate President
Rememberance Ruck
Twin Cedars Construction Trades

Wellift Training Opportunities for Youth

Squatters on Red Earth
Race Night on the Pella Square
National Mental Health Awareness Month

Knoxville Chamber New Director

In Depth Guest
Tracy Gathman
Robert Poppe
Matt Russel
Brian Hora

Jordan Moody, Carson Kelderman, Kelly
Stevenson

Justin Glisan

Kelli Duncan

Spencer Waugh

Brenda Goodale, Chase Lampe

Krysten Anderson
Tracy Spry, Jessica Huston

Trevor Castle
Russ Goodman

Jason Sandholdt, Paul Pate
Amanda Zwanziger
Sara Broers

Justin Smith

Sophie Mathonnet-VanderWell, David
Timmer, Lori Witt, James Calvin Schaap

Amy Taylor, Mandy Vander Linden
Rich Kacmarynski

Terry Dvorak

Judy Van Hulzen

Tyler Christian

People of Tulip Time
People of Tulip Time

Lacee Nydle

Lance Kramer, LaDrina Wilson
George Clark, Brian Roberts
Chuck Grassley

Tivon Feeley
Carrie Phelps

Amy Sinclair
Michael Braman
Mark Bacus, Dallas Smith

Sue Wilson

Mary Swander
Lori Cutter, Tyler Weyers
Peggy Huppert

Nathan Sage



5/26/2023
5/29/2023
5/30/2023

5/31/2023
6/1/2023
6/2/2023
6/5/2023
6/6/2023
6/7/2023
6/8/2023
6/9/2023
6/12/2023
6/13/2023

6/14/2023
6/15/2023
6/16/2023
6/19/2023
6/20/2023
6/21/2023
6/22/2023
6/23/2023
6/26/2023
6/27/2023
6/28/2023
6/29/2023
6/30/2023

Legislative Session Recap
Memorial Day Ceremony
Summer Reading Program

lowa Musical Theatre Awards 2
Pella School Board Year Recap 1
Early Childhood Center Future
Dutch Day Camp

American Legion 4th of July Concert
Balloonfest 5K/10K

Early Childhood Center History
New Mural

Zellmer Family Benefit

Summer Meals in Pella

Pella Rec Center Update

Central College Professor of Music
Pella Police Department Promotions
Charity Bike Ride

Red Rock Balloonfest

Pella Schools Jefferson Groundbreaking
Preschool Associate 1

Preschool Associate 2
Independence Day Pella

Pella Schools Summer Update
Pella Food Shelf

Independence Day Pella

Tulip Time Recap

Barb Kniff McCulla
Barb Kniff McCulla
Katie Dreyer

Abby Dart, Avery Verhoef
Greg Ebeling

Sarah Kuennen

Lisa Zylstra, Jessi Vos
David Robbins

Mike Buchheit, Michael Splavec, Doug Cutler

Lisa Zylstra

Hannah Heschke

Andy Zellmer, Kristi Zellmer
Katie Alley, Ann Visser

Tim Yaggi, Mindi Vanden Bosch
Gabriel Espinosa

Shane McSheehy

Paul Webb

Trisha Klok

Greg Ebeling

Stacey Sikkema, Amy Wilson
Bella VVan Gorp

Emily Van Gent

Greg Ebeling

Melissa Zula

Paul Haase

Valerie Van Kooten

Marion County Assessor
Honor Flight
Knoxville School Board Latest

Knoxville Economic Development
Director

National Sprint Car Hall of Fame
Knoxville Farmer’s Market
Knoxville Teacher of the Year
Youth Services Librarian

Marion County Conservation
Marion County Treasurer
Pioneer Day

Knoxville School Board Latest

Knoxville City Council Latest

Freedom for Youth Knoxville
Family Fun Fair

Knoxville School Board Latest
Kading Properties

Knoxville Baseball Fundraiser
Knoxville City Council Latest
Knoxville Chamber

Neighbor Helping Neighbor
50th Anniversary for Local Lawyer
4th of July in Knoxville
Knoxville School Board Latest
Knoxville Parks and Recreation
Knoxville Raceway

Kelli Kingery
Dave McCombs
Cassi Pearson, Craig Mobley

Glenn Lyons

Bob Baker

Denay Marsh
Stacey Trevillyan
Holly Shelford

Steve Edwards
Michaela Bigaouette
Dan Carlson

Craig Mobley
Heather Ussery

Angie Gentry

Curt Schwanebeck

Craig Mobley

Heather Burns

Adam Norris, Turner DeVore
Heather Ussery

Nathan Sage

Brent Hanna, Bonnie Crook
Jim Hicks

Aaron Fuller

Craig Mobley

Angie Jones

John McCoy

Indianola Concert Association Upcoming
Concerts

Glass Orbs at Big Rock Park
1835 Expedition of the lowa Dragoon

Des Moines Skydivers
Shovelnose Sturgeon

Republican Presidential Candidate
The Land Remains

lowa Department of Agriculture
Central College President
Barnswallow Flowers

Simpson College President
Leighton State Bank Expansion
Indian Hills President

Christian Opportunity Center
Knoxville Hospital and Clinics
Goodbye, Final Program
PROGRAM ENDED JUNE 19TH

Karen Langstraat, Patti Abild
George Clark, Brian Roberts
Kevin Mason

Randy Roth, Jake Sparks, Christy
Brokens, Brandon Stevens

Ryan Hupfeld

Ryan Binkley

Neil Hamilton

Vince Sitzmann

Mark Putnam

Meredith Nunnikhoven
Jay Byers

Steve Fopma, Jim Baker
Matt Thompson

Amy Zook, Corben Mears, Kaycee Biehn,
Kristina Edsall

Kevin Kincaid
Robert Leonard
PROGRAM ENDED JUNE 19TH




